PAGE 1 OF 3
Melf Type Surface Mount Linear
Positive Temperature Coefficient Resistors
MLT Type
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
SS-196 R4

CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
Size ToleranceNominal
Resistance
2B: 1406
2E: 2309
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
2 significant
figures +
1 multiplier
2B J101
Packaging
TE: 7" Embossed
Plastic
(2B - 3,000 pcs/reel)
(2E - 1,500 pcs/reel)
TE
Termination
Material
T: Sn
(Other termination
styles may be
available, please
contact factory
for options)
TMLT
Type
New Type
T.C.R.
3600
SS-196 R4  6/11/07  10:41 AM  Page 1
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 2 OF 3
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
SS-196 R4
Resistance
Tolerance
MLT
Part
Designation
Rated
Ambient
Temperature
Operating
Temperature
Range
T.C.R.
(ppm/°C)
Max.
T.C.R.
Tolerance
4. Applications and Ratings
±100 ppm/°C
±150 ppm/°C
1KΩ - 43KΩ 2KΩ - 82KΩ
3.9KΩ - 82KΩ